Building Insulation - PSK Basement Wall and Crawl Space Insulation.

Email not displaying correctly? <u>View it in your browser</u>.



April 4th, 2024

Dear Valued Building Insulation Customer,

Johns Manville will be discontinuing production of PSK faced Basement Wall and Crawl Space Insulation products. These products will be discontinued on **June 7th**, **2024** in order to increase plant efficiencies and support customer demand. At this time our production capacity has been met through the first week of June for this product line and no new orders will be accepted. Confirmed orders for this product line will be honored.

## **Discontinued SKU**

B707 R11 48" x 64' Basement Wall and Crawl Spaces (Perforated PSK-LD)

B709 R19 48" x 55' Basement Wall and Crawl Spaces (Perforated PSK-LD)

For alternative JM products or additional questions please contact your local JM sales representative. Lead time and availability may vary.

Johns Manville has been utilizing a lamination partner for the finished PSK Basement Wall and Crawl Space Insulation products for the last two years. AMD Distribution can continue to offer these faced products on a direct basis. For more information, please reach out to:

Rollin Reber – AMD Distribution 1021 Kasten Dr Spring Valley MN 55975 rollin@amddistribution.com 507-696-8266

We apologize for any inconvenience caused by this discontinuation.

Best Regards,

Ashleigh Denman Product Manager Building Insulation Division Insulation Systems



©2024 Johns Manville. All Rights Reserved. <u>Update Email Preferences.</u>

Your privacy is important to us. Please read our Privacy Policy.

Mailing Address: Johns Manville 717 17th Street Denver, CO 80202